WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Pittsburg, Kansas, finds it advisable to 

annex such land.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 

CITY OF PITTSBURG, KANSAS:  

Section 1: That the following described land is hereby annexed and made a part of the 

City of Pittsburg, Kansas:   

The West Eight Hundred Twenty Five (825) feet of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) 
of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section Thirty Three (33), Township Thirty 
(30) South, Range Twenty Five (25) East of the Sixth Principle Meridian, Crawford 
County, Kansas, according to the United States Government Survey thereof.

[...]

planning and inspection assistance to administer and carry out the terms of such Development 
Agreement. 

2. Initial Deposit.  In order to ensure the prompt and timely payment of the Charges, the Developer 
shall establish a fund in the initial amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) (the “Deposit”) by 
paying such amount to the City contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement.  The City shall 
pay, in accordance with this Agreement, initial Charges from the Deposit, including the charges for 
preparation of this Agreement, and shall promptly submit an itemized statement therefor to the Developer